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Month: August 2019
Balances:

ErieBank Oper. Acct.

Outstanding Vendor Checks
Outstanding Payroll Checks

Investment Balances:
Star Ohio-36597

FNB - 013

ErieBank Savings-4941

Petty Cash Funds
Treasurer's Office
High School Office
Middle School Office
Athletics Change Fund
HS Café Change Fund

oh tax payment in transit
wash national

sers payment

maestro health
expertpay

Irs tax payment
security benefit

sers insufficient funds

Total

Total

Total

Total

Monthly Bank Reconciliation

$ 402,003.56

3 402,003.56 $

$ (98,093.32)

$ (92,516.45)

$ (190,609.77) $

$ 456,655.45

$ 4,145,364.52

$ 5,153,888.34

$ - 9,755,908.31 $

$ 150.00

$ 50.00

$ 50.00

$ 1,000.00

$ 300.00

$ 1,650.00 $

Bank Balance $
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$

Balance Balance $

Finsumm Balance S

Difference $

402,003.56

(190,609.77)

9,755,908.31

1,5650.00

9,968,852.10
(7,499.42)
(133.55)
(5,900.84)
(1,074.67)
(162.24)
(36,076.20)
(1,650.46)
(11,875.00)

9,904,479.72

9,904,479.72
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FIXED INCOME PORTFOLIO REVIEW 7/31/2019

Kirtland Local School District IMA

‘Market Value $ 4,145,364.52
Porfolio Characteristics** Percent
Weighted Average Yield 2.22%
Weighted Average YTM 2.12%
Weighted Average Duration 1.25
Income posted to account $16,813.08
18.6%
Bond Ratings** Percent 7
AAA 81.4%
AA+ (short-term rating A-1+) 18.6%
B AAA ®AA+ (shon-term rating A-1+)

1400000
Maturity Ladder 1200000
Maturity Year Par Value L

800000
2019 $ 660,000 —
2020 $ 1,175,000 o
2021 $ 850,000 100000
2022 $ 530,000 200000

0
2019 2020 2021 222

Asset Sub-Classes* Percent
Cash 22.1%
Certificate of Deposit 63.4%
U.S. Federal Agency 14.5%
U.S. Treasuries 0.0%
U.S. Corporate Commercial Paper 0.0%
Ohio G.O. Municipal Bonds 0.0% 63.4%

=Cash = Certificate of Deposit = U.S. Federal Agency

* does not include accrued income

**excluding cash



FN.B. Wealth Management

Kirtland Local School District IMA

Statement Period:

Portfolio Investments

Description Shares/Quantity Market Price
Cost Price

Cash & Equivalents

FNB Daily Money Market Institutional 913,939.110 1.00
FNBDI2 ) 1.00
Income Cash 0.00
0.00
Principal Cash 0.00
0.00

Total Cash & Equivalents

Fixed Income

U.S. Governments

Federal Farm Credit Banks 100,000.000 99.93
1.93% Due 01/19/2021 100.15
Federal Farm Credit Banks 100,000.000 99.79
1.84% Due 03/15/2021 100.03
Federal Farm Credit Banks 100,000.000 99.83
1.87% Due 06/14/2021 99.99
Federal Home Loan Banks 100,000.000 99.64
1.85% Due 07/06/2021 100.10
Federal Home Loan Mtg Corp 100,000.000 99.76
2.25% Due 04/27/2022 100.45
Federal Home Loan Banks 100,000.000 100.02
2.125% Due 06/29/2022 100.18

Total U.S. Governments

Certifcates of Deposit - Dtc Eligible

Comenity Capital Bank UT CD 95,000.000 99.99
1.75% Due 08/09/2019 100.00
FDIC # 57570

Lake City Bank CD ' 50,000.000 99.97
1.70% Due 09/09/2019 100.00
FDIC # 13102

Brickell Bank CD 150,000.000 99.95
1.70% Due 09/30/2019 100.00
FDIC # 21220

Union Bank Company CD 110,000.000 100.07
2.35% Due 10/15/2019 100.00
FDIC # 12969

Sterling Bank CD 50,000.000 99.94
1.75% Due 10/28/2019 100.00

FDIC # Xxx

Total Market
Total Cost

913,939.11
913,939.11

136,890.20
136,890.20

-136,890.20
-136,890.20

$913,939.11
$913,939.11

99,929.00
100,150.00

99,789.00
100,025.00

99,829.00
99,990.00

99,644.00
100,100.00

99,764.00
100,448.00

100,018.00
100,175.00

$598,973.00
$600,888.00

94,993.35
95,000.00

49,983.00
50,000.00

149,926.50
150,000.00

110,081.40
110,000.00

49,970.50
50,000.00

07/01/19 -07/31/19

Unrealized Gain

0.00

0.00

0.00

$0.00

-221.00

-236.00

-161.00

-456.00

-684.00

-157.00

$ -1,915.00

-6.65

" -17.00

-73.50

81.40

-29.50

Est AnnInc
Current Yield

20,655
2.26%

0
0.00%

0
0.00%

$ 20,655
2.26%

1,930
1.93%

1,840
1.84%

1,870
1.87%

1,850
1.86%

2,250
2.26%

2,125
212%

$ 11,865
1.98%

1,662
1.75%

850
1.70%

2,550
1.70%

2,585
2.35%

875
1.75%



EN.B. Wealth Management

Kirtland Local School District IMA

Description

Safra National Bank of New York CD
2.70% Due 11/14/2019
FDIC # 26876

Discover Bank CD
1.85% Due 12/06/2019
FDIC # 5649

Bell State Bank Trust CD
1.95% Due 12/27/2019
FDIC # 19581

Metabank CD
2.55% Due 02/28/2020
FDIC # 30776

Summit Community Bank CD
1.75% Due 04/30/2020
FDIC # 34102

Ally Bank CD
1.85% Due 05/18/2020
FDIC # 57803

Wells Fargo Bank Natl Assn CD
1.90% Due 05/26/2020
FDIC # 3511

Keybank Natl Assn CD
1.80% Due 07/06/2020
FDIC # 17534

Discover Bank CD
1.80% Due 07/13/2020
FDIC # 5649

Morgan Stanley Bk Salt Lake City CD
2.75% Due 07/27/2020
FDIC # 32992

Goldman Sachs Bank USA CD
1.90% Due 09/28/2020
FDIC # 33124

Mercantil Commercebank Na CD
1.95% Due 09/28/2020

Third Fed Sav & Ln Clevind CD 1.95%
Due 10/27/2020
FDIC# 30012

Iroquois Federal Savs Loan Assn CD
2.85% Due 01/29/2021
FDIC # 29675

American Express Centurion Bank CD
2.25% Due 05/17/2021
FDIC # 27471

100,000.000

55,000.000

50,000.000

250,000.000

100,000.000

50,000.000

100,000.000

150,000.000

50,000.000

250,000.000

50,000.000

75,000.000

100,000.000

250,000.000

200,000.000

Statement i"é'riod :

Portfolio Investments

Shares/Quantity Market Price

Cost Price

100.20
100.00

99.95
100.00

99.99
100.00

100.33
100.00

99.83
100.00

99.89
100.00

99.93
100.00

99.83
100.00

99.82
100.00

100.75
100.00

99.88
100.00

99.94
100.00
99.93
100.00

100.07
100.00

100.14
99.60

Total Market
Total Cost

100,197.00
100,000.00

54,972.50
55,000.00

49,993.00
50,000.00

250,830.00
250,000.00

99,827.00
100,000.00

49,946.50
50,000.00

99,932.00
100,000.00

149,740.50
150,000.00

49,911.50
50,000.00

251,877.50
250,000.00

49,941.50
50,000.00

74,955.00
75,000.00
99,928.00
100,000.00

250,172.50
250,000.00

200,272.00
199,200.00

07/01/19 - 07/31/19

Unrealized Gain

197.00

-27.50

-7.00

830.00

-173.00

-563.50

-68.00

-259.50

-88.50

"~ 1,877.50

-568.50

-45.00

-72.00

172.50

1,072.00

Est Ann Inc
Current Yield

2,700
2.69%

1,017
1.85%

975
1.95%

6,375
2.54%

1,750
1.75%

925
1.85%

1,900
1.90%

2,700
1.80%

900
1.80%

6,875
2.73%

950
1.90%

1,462
1.95%
1,950
1.95%

7,125
2.85%

4,500
2.25%



FN.B. Wealth Management

Kirtland Local School District IMA

Statement Period:

Portfolio Investments

Description Shares/Quantity Market Price
Cost Price
State Bank of India New York CD 200,000.000 100.92
2.45% Due 05/31/2022 100.00
FDIC # 33682
Citibank Na 130,000.000 102.96
3.15% Due 07/25/2022 100.00
FDIC #7213

Total Certificates of Deposit - Dtc Eligible

Total Fixed Income

Total Assets

Total Accrued Income

Net Assets & Accrued Income

Total Market
Total Cost

201,834.00
200,000.00

133,853.20
130,000.00

$2,623,138.45
$2,614,200.00

$3,222,111.45
$ 3,215,088.00

$4,136,050.56
$ 4,129,027.11

$9,313.96

$4,145,364.52

07/01/19 - 07/31/19

Unrealized Gain

1,834.00

3,8563.20

$ 8,938.45

$7,023.45

$7,023.45

Est Ann Inc
Current Yield

4,900
2.43%

4,095
3.06%

$ 59,621
2.27%

$ 71,486
2.22%

$ 92,141
2.23%



0L8°6
602y
STI'8TT
$66'59S
T16°99€T

T09'LT
T09'LT

6T1°69LC

662'61T
90¢
vIS'6YT

000°00S°C

1snonv

HONOYHL
VNV

020C AlAd

vEST
88009
9rT'9Te
618TLS
S80'80Y'T

00S°LT
00SLT

T¥9°078'C

TST'0ET
00€‘s
(414
TE€8'9ET

0sv’9
9TSTPS'C

JLVINILST

dlAd 6102
sn3ny

020T Ad -isn3ny - 13034 ATHLNOIA TOOHIS TvD0T ANV1LYI

0,86
60T'cy
STT'8TT
S66'S9S
TI6°99€T

T09'LT
T09'LT

6TT°69L'C

66C7'6TT

90¢
YIS'6YT

000°00S°C

6T0C

QLA4 3snSny.

A/ |

| 9€T
6ETHT
YLT'ETT
| €91'%67
 65620L

096°08T

| ¥86'86
| €qT
€7818

|enoy
m 6T0¢C
.~ 1sn8ny

Y€5C
€€9'8¢
€8T'1ZT ,
618'66C W
S/S'60L
- 19981
= £99°8Y%
8¢8'TTT 905v7ST
000°00T 89T'6TT
00€‘s 96¢£‘S
9vT ST
9T¥‘89 90S°6L
0S¥9 SLL9
9IS TV 9TS‘EY
9jewnsy |enioy
610¢ 8T0¢C
isndny isn3ny

- 0/8'6

60C'EY
STI'8TT
§66'99S
TT6°99€T

T09°LT
T09'LT

6T1°69LC

667'6TT

90¢

YIS'6YT

000°00SC

VN1V
0C0CAd

8.8°LT
LI9LLE
S9T€T9T
€06'TLT'E
8ELLE6'S

000°Z€

879'86€ VT

TSTT6¢
6L6'TES'T
0S.'T
¥66°078

697'SY6
€05°908°0T

J1VINILST
0C0CAd

89YCT
TT9'Cee
€GL19ST
8TS'Sve's
S6€'579°8

TEL'BIT
TEL'89T

6CL'90€ VT

¥8L°0€Y
GLOTEST
SY8'T
SST9¥8

v/88T6

96899501

VN1V
6TOCAL

juswdinbg
sa|ddns

S92IAJISS PaseyaInd
s1ijsusg

saleles

S3SN3dX3

DNIONVNI
Y3IHLO ANV SINNIAIY TVIOL

Suioueuld JaylQ [e30L
3urpueuld J9y1Q

u| saoueApy

uj siajsued]

Sumpueuld Jay10

anuanay [e30]

anuanay Jayi0
uol3ed0||y xe| Auadoud
PIV 31€31S J3y30
uoljepunod aieis

Xe| awodu|

Ayadoud |euosiad a|qidue]

saxe| Ajadoud 207

SANNIAIY




aouelep asuadxy

aouelie/ aNUANAY

66%'S9¢€ (310142@)/sn|dans Suiiesado QLA
¥¥1'60€'8 3ouejEg pUN4 PadLISaIUN
9y TEY ansasay [eude)
8SY'6SY'T anJasay 193png
ovT'LIY9 9ouejeg pund 3uipug paJaquinouaun
€59'GES’T ssoueIqUINOU] SulpuelsINQ

Y6ELIY L

|eg yseD pun4 [esaus9 Sujuuideg

Supueuly JaYy3Q pue
sasuadx3 [euonnesadQ [e10L

000041 000°0LT | . 000°0LT - LSY'8TT Sujoueuly J3Y3Q [eI0L
¥ LSY'8TT Suueuld J9Y10
0000£T 000°0LT | ' 000'0LT N0 s39UBAPY
_ m | NQ siajsued
| |
| , sasuadx3 Jay10
| ,
| |
TTT'TST'T T08'9TEC TTT'TSTT | 9Y0LYT'T  T8E'SSTT TTT'TSTT €88'CTSVT  €68'6L0VT sasuadx3 [euolesadO TYLOL
TIT'LY 62085 TIT'LY | 5291 LEI'ET CTITLY 781'S8C LET'96C 18410



2 080°LY 080°LY 080°Ly  080'LY

(yS'eLT)

aouejeg ysed 19N

#290TT s9ouelqunoul SuipueisinQ

080'Ly  080'Ly  080'Lv  080'LY 080'L L6T'LE ?oue|jeg yse) Suipul

- - - - €88'6 85 (sesuadx3)/suonippy

080°LY 080y  080°Ly  080'Lv LBT'LE 6EL9E ouejeg yse)d Suluuisag

TYE0T = : - = €88'6 85t (sso1)/11404d SunessdQ

WG s - - - TEaCEi0 ‘sosuadx3 |e101

008 0 008 134310

- 0 009 Ae[anQ [exde)d

00S - 0 005 sajjddns

8% 8 0 00t S92IAISS paseydund

002 0 00T s)jauag

019's 01S'S 0 00T saleles

sasuadx3y

SLT z (174 0z 9T 8 0 sAeq jooyas

ST - ST R vLY'ST  8sY 3NN3A3Y TVLOL

a oTTY S3IpIsgNs |eJapa4

s ot1E youn |00yas aeis

- 0681 ISIA

5 06ST Suipuap

€09 €09 65ST suoioun4 |epads

- gZat HNpy s9les

- vist NN S91BS

- €1ST 21Jed e|e - S9[eS

6TE'ST TL8%T 85t (459 v 9dA] sojes

- oTYT 153491U|
alaA aunr AN ady  JeN 1sndny  Ainr 9po)




> S & 52
< \ > e (o) >
& Q e N N Q
S & & F ¥ © &S
A N A L N3 NS > ® L © N S
— o
000000T
0000002
000000€
1s3-0zoz @ 000000%
1ov-ozoz @
610z [
stoz
ttoz B 0000005

91eq 01 6TOCAd
SINNIATY - STOOHIS TvIO0T ANVILYIM




000°000°0T 000°000°S 0

£L10¢

810¢

6T0C

J1VIAILLST + SHYV3IA € HOIdd SA 31vad OL ATNIM SINNINIY




6T0¢ 8T0¢

000°000°S

000°000°0T

000°000°ST

ilvd ol 1snNSnv
1d4VHD 4SN4dX4d




anNnr

AVIA

ThdvY

HOYVYIN

AdvNyeE3d

AYVANVI  ¥38N303d  ¥3EN3AON

¥390.100

Y¥3gN3Ld3s

1snonv

Anr

000001

00000T

1ov-0zoz @
1s3-o0zor @
610z @
groc @ p3 23ds ‘x3|4 upa)
(107 @ {JUBWISSASSY J21BMN
stoz @ 00000€
€95'S7¢ 6TT'ETC  v6T'TTC  06ETST $60°69T 678'CTC  8IS'SCT Tv9'T6T ¥9L'L6T ¥66'0ET 6LT'TST  OLT'SET IOVYIAY
STI'81T vLT'ECT  1S8'Y6 10v-0202
S9T'ET9'T +89°L8T  TSE'G9T 96¥'L9T  0LT'T9T ST6'Y6 898'8¢T  €L0'S8 810091 68€'/9T St6'v8 €8T'TCT  €90°S6 153 - 020T
€6°T8T  TO9'P9T 9¥LTOT  0TS'9ST SLT'06 8TT'VCT  €TE08 892'SST 6€9'79T S6T'vY SEP'OYT  TO8'E0T 6102
0S6'CS9'T  6956ST  TPS'SET CO6'OVT  6LLS8 796'VLT 86€'G9T  CCO'TCT GS6SET 0£018T €86'LTT T9E'9ET  L¥¥'86 810¢
€7E'€86'T 0EEELT  TO6V8T 08608  6E6L9T SLEBLT 6TS86T ¥86270T 8ETLLT #9T¥9T TTOTST 98S€TT  S6E08 £102
6S6'C08'T SE/86T  8TI86T TS99ET  TSOPST TY6LET [A% 74414 899CTT €8T8ET €€8STT 0v8SCT €558 ¥4679T 9102
YNV  annAr AVIN T¥dvY HOYVIN  AHVNYE3d AYVNNVYI ¥39IN3D3A YIFGNAAON ¥3F0LD0 ¥3dINAL4AS 1snNonvy  AINr

Ad

S3JIAY3S daSVHIUNd



%0T
%L
%9
%LT
%1
%91

A1193png
shA AT
niyl %

LEV'YIE'T
16891
¥SSTCT
961'6€T
006'SSY
96587
1390N4d 0CA4

¥9Lv0T
1956
£968
689'C¢
9zEy
1TT'6S
0ZA4

8997607

LYT'YYT
T8L'8YT
9TT'VET
ST8'00€
80L'99€

6TOTAd

6TV ZET
SLL'SYT
8TL'SET
LEEYOY
ELY'8TY
8T0CAd

€87'80C
08T‘0ET
¥00v0¢
€68°0TS
628'LTY
LTOTAd

L8SVLT
OET'EET
6E6'EVT
TT6'€0S
979'00¥
9T0CAd

siiedal 193ndwoa/poddns Yoz Ja3ndwod Jsno - 006¢

€9L'6TT
YSY'TST
T8 LYT
SLY'LTS
629°0SY
STOZA4

000'CT
9v'TST
¥8£'89T
L8S'0SY
ELY'6TY
YT0ZAd

yoaads/10 ul 430 - 00TT

0067 3L) Hoddns/piisig
00T Hoddns paiesuo)
00€¢ '321) 1sia/pieog
00ZT Uuoneanp3 [epads

0oLt

n/asueuajuieN

S3JIAY3S Ad3aSVHIUNd



JUDLISSISSE J31BM - "Julew ‘pa |e193ds ‘X3|} 3IpaJo- [euoldnIIsul - 9107 Adenuer

p3 |e103dS "S90IAISS [BUOISSS}0.d |[euOlIdNIISU| SH ‘[eSaT - £10T |udy

STT'E8

v€6°Z8T

695'6ST

OEEELT
annr

TTT'08

T09%9T
TrS'SET
206781

AVIN

> o > &
@ & £ & o F o2
& N S & & & &L & & &
\VW 4.,» e L %V Jwv Kg > & R /no =
0
A 7/\\\@/ \ 00000T
000002
@
Q@
®
- \. —— - 00000€
TL¥'SOT  OEP'E9 EE'88 6.6'06 7009S €LT'8L 66298 6v'L9 L86'79 TIL %Y IOVYINY
15876 0z0t
9v/'7T9T  0TS'9ST SLT'06 8IT'VCT  €CE08 897'SST 6€9'79T S6T'vY €EV'OYT  TOB'E0T 6102
206°0VT  6LL'S8 T96'vLT 86€'G9T  TZO'TLT GS6'SET 0€0'18T €86'LTT T9E'9ET  Lt¥'86 810¢
086087  6E6L9T SLEBLT 6TS86T ¥86270T 8ETLLT ¥9T¥9T TTOIST 98SECT  S6£08 LT0C
THdY HOYVIN  AYVNYE3d AYVNNYI ¥39INID3A YIFINIAON ¥IF0LD0 ¥IFNELdAS L1snNdNY  AINr






